BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
24996  •  R2 10/171
Dual Hose Assemblies
How to Order
Name Part #
Dual Hose Assembly B156-1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12. 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 25, 30*
*Part number depends on length of hose assembly e.g. B156-2 (2 ft dual hose assembly).
When ordering, specify by name and part number, e.g. 2 ft Dual Hose Assembly, Part #B156-2.
Service Parts
Dimensional Schematics
FluidFlex Accessories
Dual Hose Assemblies and Dual Tee Blocks
11
1
2
3
7
8
9
5 34
5/32 X 1/8 NPT TUBE CONNECTOR W/SLEEVE & BUSHING
5/32 O.D.
NYLON TUBING
5/16 O.D. NYLON TUBING
1/4 NPT TUBE CONNECTOR W/SLEEVE, INSERT & BUSHING
(REMOVABLE FOR CONNECTION TO UNIT)
5/32 TUBE BUSHING &
SLEEVE FOR CONNECTION TO
JET OR DUAL TEE BLOCK
5/16 X 1/8 NPT HOSE CONNECTOR W/ SLEEVE, INSERT & NUT
(REMOVABLE FOR CONNECTION TO DUAL TEE BLOCK OR JET)
10
2
6
7
8
9
9 B146 5/16 Hose Nut
10 20100 5/16 O.D. Nylon Tubing
11 B151 5/16 x 1/4 NPT Hose Connector
BAG CONTENTS
--- Part # Description
--- A3080 5/32 x 1/8 NPT Elbow Adapter
--- B152 5/16 x 1/4 NPT Elbow Adapter
--- B150 5/16 x 1/8 NPT Straight Adapter
--- B8272 5/32 Compression Sleeve
--- B145 5/16 Compression Sleeve
--- 20108-1 5/16 Insert
--- 17884 Instruction Sheet
Part # 5/16 O.D.
Tubing
(10)
5/32 O.D.
Tubing
(5)
# of
Clamps
(4)
Length
(L)
B156-1 10.12” 1’ 1 1’
B156-2 1’-10.12” 2’ 3 2’
B156-3 2’-10.12” 3’ 5 3’
B156-4 3’-10.12” 4’ 7 4’
B156-5 4’-10.12” 5’ 9 5’
B156-6 5’-10.12” 6’ 11 6’
B156-8 7’-10.12” 8’ 15 8’
B156-10 9’-10.12” 10’ 19 10’
Part # 5/16 O.D.
Tubing
(10)
5/32 O.D.
Tubing
(5)
# of
Clamps
(4)
Length
(L)
B156-12 12’-10.12” 12’ 24 12’
B156-14 13’-10.12” 14’ 28 14’
B156-15 14’-10.12” 15’ 29 15’
B156-16 15’-10.12” 16’ 32 16’
B156-18 18’-10.12” 18’ 36 18’
B156-20 19’-10.12” 20’ 39 20’
B156-25 24’-10.12” 25’ 50 25’
B156-30 29’-10.12” 30’ 60 30’
LIQUID LINES
Item Part # Description
1 A2835 5/32 x 1/8 NPT Hose Connector
2 B8272 5/32 Hose Sleeve
3 B1371 5/32 Hose Bushing
4 B140 Clamp (qty per table below)
5 5N25 5/32 O.D. Nylon Tubing
AIR LINES
Item Part # Description
6 B150 5/16 x 1/8 NPT Hose Connector
7 20108-1 5/16 Hose Insert
8 B145 5/16 Hose Sleeve
Find item numbers in Dimensional Schematics below.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
24996  •  R2 10/172
Dual Tee Blocks
How to Order
Type Length (L) Part #
3 Way Dual Tee Block 1” B128
5 Way Dual Tee Block 2-1/2” B129
6 Way Dual Tee Block 3-1/4” B130
10 Way Dual Tee Block 6-1/4” B132
1/8 Pipe Plug 1/8” HP603
Closure Plug ––– B3784
When ordering, specify by name and part number, e.g. 5 Way Dual Tee Block, Part #B129.
Dimensional Schematics
5 Way Dual Tee Block (Part #B129)
1/8 Pipe Plug (Part #HP603)
5 HOLES — J PIPE TAP AIR CONNECTION
5 HOLES — fi/!§-24 LIQUID CONNECTION
2 MOUNTING HOLES
FOR G SCREWS
L
1J
1J
fi/#™I
G
G
G
I
K
I
fi/!§
‡/#™
To close surplus holes use:
++ Plug #B3784 for liquid connection
++ Plug #HP603 for air connection
Closure Plug (Part #B3784)
Measurements shown in inches.